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THANK YOU to all the AWARD SPONSORS for the
2016 State Fair of Virginia Youth Sheep Show events!

PLATINUM

Daniel & Debbie May
- Grottoes, VA

SILVER

Alpha Omega Farm
- Mt. Jackson, VA

Farm Credit of the Virginia’s Farm Credit of the VA’s
- Abingdon, VA -Wytheville, VA
Farmers Milling & Supply, Inc.
GOLD - Wytheville, VA
High Noon Feeds
- Sidney, OH Kalmbach Feeds

Premier 1 Sheep Supplies L.T. Hart Trucking, Inc.
- Abingdon, VA
- Washington, 1A

Sunnyside Farms
Rob French
- Cumberland, VA

Simmons Show Lambs
- Staunton, VA

Sgonauglti/ 2uffo|ks Washington County
worofoes Vet Service/ Tri-State
Springwood Angus Farm, Vet Supply

- Abingdon, VA

Harold & Janet Entsminger
- Buchanan, VA

: “ A special THANK YOU to Daniel & Debbie May for
their donation of a one year’s use of Alum-Line

ipopper to the winner of the Grand Champion Market

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 30
1:00 P.M.—Sheep Showmanship*

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 1
10:00 A.M. — Market Lamb Show

7:00 PM—Sale of Champions

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 2

Show times may change.

h n —_— || —_— n —_— || —_— n —_— || —_— n —_— || —_— n —_— || —_—

4:00 P.M.—Lead Line*, Costume Class*
6:300 P.M.—Reception ~Sale of Champions

10:00 A.M.—Commercial Ewe Show*, Breeding Sheep* Show

*These shows will be immediately following the shows prior to them.

BRONZE Additional Sponsors
Abingdon High School FFA Greiner Sisters
- Abingdon, VA

- Christiansburg, VA

Augusta County Sheep & Wool
Producers

- Staunton, VA

JBH Show Lambs
- Edinburg, VA

New Asbury Farm

Darin Greear, Realtor Long &
Foster

- Blacksburg, VA

- Leesburg, VA

Virginia Sheep Producers
Dr. Kenneth Bowman Association
- Waynesboro, VA

IN-KIND SPONSORS

Andis Clipper Company
- Sturtevant, Wi

Pulaski Livestock Auction, Inc
- Dublin, VA

Washington County Fair
Association

- Abingdon, VA Southern States Cooperative

- Richmond, VA

Vickie’s Tax Service LLC
- Floyd, VA

Virginia Junior Sheep Breeders

» Association

Judge
Brad Angus

Joliet Junior College

lllinois




THANK YOU to all the AWARD SPONSORS for the
2016 State Fair of Virginia Youth Livestock Show events!

DIAMOND LEVEL
Andis Clipper Company
First Bank and Trust Company
Southern States Cooperative

PLATINUM LEVEL
Charles City-James City-New Kent
-York Farm Bureau, Inc.
Premier Sheep Supplies Ltd.
Rockingham Cooperative

GoLD LEVEL
Montgomery Co 4-H Livestock Club

Buckingham County Farm Bureau
Chesterfield County Farm Bureau
Craig County Farm Bureau

Cumberland County Farm Bureau
Dinwiddie County Farm Bureau
Essex County Farm Bureau

Giles County Farm Bureau

Louisa County Farm Bureau
Middlesex County Farm Bureau
Shenandoah County Farm Bureau
Southampton County Farm Bureau
Stafford County Farm Bureau
Tazewell County Farm Bureau
Washington County Farm Bureau

SILVER LEVEL
Augusta Cooperative Farm Bureau

Brunswick County Farm Bureau
Floyd County Farm Bureau
Greene County Farm Bureau
Lunenburg County Farm Bureau
Rockingham County Farm Bureau
Spotsylvania County Farm Bureau
Botetourt County 4-H
Highland-Bath County Farm Bureau
Mike & Ruth Boden

Old Dominion Livestock Producers
Association

BRONZE LEVEL

Frederick County 4-H Livestock Club

IN-KIND

The ShowTimes Magazine

Virginia
Cooperative
Extension

Virginia Tech
Virginia State University




Good Luck to all 2016 Youth Sheep Show Exhibitors

Akenhead, Lauryl

- Bedford County
Akenhead, Samantha

- Bedford County
Amirault, Katie

- Highland County
Ancarrow, Kailey

- Highland County
Beach, Kaylyn

- Rockingham County
Beach, Shaina

- Rockingham County
Beane, L. Morgan

- Craig County
Berry, Rebekah

- Rockbridge County
Bird, Nathan

- Augusta County
Blankenship, Hannah

- Tazewell County
Blankenship, Matthew

- Tazewell County
Boden, Caleb

- Frederick County
Boden, Chet

- Frederick County
Borer, Ryan

- Botetourt County
Bostic, Jenna

- Craig County
Breeden, Riley

- Augusta County
Brickhouse, Matthew

- Chesapeake
Buchanan, Paige

- Augusta County
Buswell, Charlotte

- Gloucester County
Buswell, lan

- Gloucester County
Buswell, Tristan

- Gloucester County
Caldwell, Josie

- Rockbridge County
Caldwell, Kelsie

- Rockbridge County
Campbell, Daniel

- Nelson County
Capozella, Jacob

- Louisa County

Carter, Alexandra

- Augusta County
Childers, Kam

- Lee County
Childs, Braden

- Clarke County
Cornelius, Marshall

- Highland County
Craun, Rachel

- Rockingham County
Craun, Sarah

- Rockingham County
Deplazes, Claire

- Craig County
Des Rosiers, Marie-Claire

- Shenandoah County
Durheim, Abigail

- Stafford County
Durheim, Caleb

- Stafford County
Earhart, Jacob

- Rockingham County
Ellis, Madison

- Page County
Emory IV, Luckett

- King George County
Franchebois, Macy

- Chesapeake
French, Sarah-Jane

- Cumberland County
Gibson, Tyler

- Louisa County
Gobble, Ryan

- Washington County
Grant, Isabell

- Rockbridge County
Gray, Ben

- Page County
Greiner, Kaylee

- Montgomery County
Greiner, Leah

- Montgomery County
Hadacek, Bailey

- Augusta County
Hadacek, Sam

- Augusta County
Harris, Sarah

- Botetourt County
Hass, Hannah

- Tazewell County

Hass, Tristan

- Tazewell County
Heishman, Tiffany

- Shenandoah County
Heyl, John Thomas

- Clarke County
Huffman, Maggie

- Craig County
Huffman, Mason

- Craig County
Jackson, Kelly

- Clarke County
Jefferson, Jordyn

- Pittsylvania County
Keener, Trenton

- Gloucester County
Kelley, Amber

- Stafford County
Kelley, Kayla

- Stafford County
Kelley, Zachary

- Stafford County
Kelly, Jordan

- Clarke County
Libby, Austin

- Louisa County
Liggett, Simon

- Augusta County
Lohr, Jackson

- Rockingham County
Lohr, Thomas

- Rockingham County
Lohr, William

- Rockingham County
Madison, Courtney

- Cumberland County
May, Hunter

- Rockingham County
Mccall, Evan

- Frederick County
Minx, Abigail

- Spotsylvania County
Mitchell, Camille

- Chesapeake
Mitchell, Taylor

- Essex County
Morris, Zack

- Frederick County
Newman, Elizabeth

- Cumberland County



Good Luck to all 2016 Youth Sheep Show Exhibitors

Newman, Jordan

- Cumberland County
Obaugh, Rhonda

- Highland County
Pearson, Hannah

- Essex County
Perfater, Courtney

- Montgomery County
Perfater, Meghan

- Montgomery County
Powell, Madison

- Augusta County
Powers, Emily

- Augusta County
Rasnick, Ashleigh

- Tazewell County
Redifer, Luke

- Montgomery County
Redifer, Zane

- Montgomery County
Roney, Tyller

- Botetourt County
Ross, Hunter

- Chesapeake
Salvador, Abby

- Clarke County
Saville, Sidnie

- Montgomery County
Seal, Emory

- Augusta County

Shields, Rebecca

- Pittsylvania County
Shiflett, Aiden

- Augusta County
Shiflett, Rylee

- Augusta County
Showalter, Abigail

- Augusta County
Showalter, Mikaylah

- Augusta County
Simmons, Kori

- Augusta County
Sisson, Abigail

- Augusta County
Smith, Hannah

- Augusta County
Smith, Samuel

- Gloucester County
Sorrells, Nathan

- Augusta County
Stern, Braden

- Shenandoah County
Stewart, Abigail

- Fauquier County
Stewart, Kelley

- Fauquier County
Stewart, Nathan

- Fauquier County
Strong, Bridgette

- Chesapeake

We would like to thank
Andis Clippers

and

Sumner, Luke

- Franklin County
Talley, Bailey

- Augusta County
Talley, Makayla

- Augusta County
Vanover, Cole

- Tazewell County
Vanover, Madison

- Tazewell County
Wachter, Abbey

- Chesapeake
Wachter, Emma

- Chesapeake
Warns, Ella

- Rockingham County
Weadon, James

- Stafford County
Whetzel, Kennedy

- Shenandoah County
Wiley, Coby

- Clarke County
Wood, Jacob

- Page County
Zirkle, Jesse

- Shenandoah County
Zirkle, Lizzi

- Shenandoah County

Premier Sheep Supplies, Ltd.

for their donation of

Clippers and Clipper Blades for the

Youth Sheep Show!



SHEEP SHOWMANSHIP

A big thank you goes to our Diamond Level Sponsor First Bank & Trust
for their support of all the showmanship divisions in each species.

Good Luck to our Senior Sheep Showman

SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 1

w EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
120 Beach, Kaylyn Rockingham
161 Childers, Kam Lee 1
162 Childs, Braden Clarke
210 French, Sarah-Jane Cumberland 7
232 Harris, Sarah Botetourt
280 Liggett, Simon Augusta 6
313 Obaugh, Rhonda Highland
SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 2
% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
160 Carter, Alexandra Augusta
195 Durheim, Abigail Stafford
208 Franchebois, Macy Chesapeake
222 Greiner, Kaylee Montgomery 2
226 Hadacek, Bailey Augusta 8
284 Lohr, William Rockingham 10
319 Perfater, Meghan Montgomery 9

393 Wiley, Coby Clarke




SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 3

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

111 Amirault, Katie Highland 4

131 Boden, Caleb Frederick 5

215 Gobble, Ryan Washington 11

219 Grant, Isabell Rockbridge

236 Heishman, Tiffany Shenandoah

239 Heyl, John Thomas Clarke 12

307 Morris, Zack Frederick

322 Powell, Madison Augusta 3

330 Roney, Tyller Botetourt

383 Wachter, Emma Chesapeake
CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN: KAM CHILDERS

SPONSORED BY: SPRINGWOOD ANGUS FARM/HAROLD & JANET ENTSMINGER — BUCHANAN, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR SHOWMAN: KAYLEE GREINER
SPONSORED BY: SIMMONS SHOW LAMBS — STAUNTON, VA

Good Luck to our Intermediate Sheep Showman

INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 1

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
121 Beach, Shaina Rockingham 9
212 Gibson, Tyler Louisa
220 Gray, Ben Page
254 Huffman, Maggie Craig
286 Madison, Courtney Cumberland
289 May, Hunter Rockingham 2
301 Mitchell, Camille Chesapeake
323 Powers, Emily Augusta 7

404 Zirkle, Jesse Shenandoah




INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 2

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

129 Blankenship, Hannah Tazewell 3

130 Blankenship, Matthew Tazewell

151 Buswell, lan Gloucester

309 Newman, Elizabeth Cumberland

310 Newman, Jordan Cumberland

316 Pearson, Hannah Essex

326 Redifer, Luke Montgomery 10

366 Stewart, Nathan Fauquier

368 Strong, Bridgette Chesapeake

INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 3

—ESE;/?QTEORR EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

122 Beane, L. Morgan Craig

134 Bostic, Jenna Craig

173 Cornelius, Marshall Highland

196 Durheim, Caleb Stafford

223 Greiner, Leah Montgomery

227 Hadacek, Sam Augusta

234 Hass, Hannah Tazewell

351 Simmons, Kori Augusta 1

INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 4

—Elil(ﬂll\/?éEFJQR EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

102 Akenhead, Lauryl Bedford 6

132 Boden, Chet Frederick 8

133 Borer, Ryan Botetourt 4

190 Deplazes, Claire Craig

318 Perfater, Courtney Montgomery

325 Rasnick, Ashleigh Tazewell

327 Redifer, Zane Montgomery

378 Vanover, Madison Tazewell




CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN: KORI SIMMONS

SPONSORED BY: ABINGDON HIGH ScHooL FFA CHAPTER — ABINGDON, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION INTERMEDIATE SHOWMAN: HUNTER MAY

SPONSORED BY: PULASKI LIVESTOCK MARKET — DUBLIN, VA

Good Luck to our Junior Sheep Showman

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP —HEAT 1

EXHIBITOR

NUMBER EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
150 Buswell, Charlotte Gloucester
154 Caldwell, Kelsie Rockbridge 2
255 Huffman, Mason Craig 4
279 Libby, Austin Louisa
385 Warns, Ella Rockingham 1
386 Weadon, James Stafford
JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 2

—EIL(SII\EEORR EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
149 Buchanan, Paige Augusta 7
155 Campbell, Daniel Nelson
158 Capozella, Jacob Louisa 9
235 Hass, Tristan Tazewell
260 Jefferson, Jordyn Pittsylvania
269 Keener, Trenton Gloucester
342 Saville, Sidnie Montgomery 3
347 Shields, Rebecca Pittsylvania
363 Stern, Braden Shenandoah

391 Whetzel, Kennedy Shenandoah 6




JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 3

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

125 Bird, Nathan Augusta 10

205 Ellis, Madison Page

300 Minx, Abigail Spotsylvania

333 Ross, Hunter Chesapeake

344 Seal, Emory Augusta

369 Sumner, Luke Frankin

377 Vanover, Cole Tazewell 8

397 Wood, Jacob Page

177 Craun, Rachel Rockingham 5
CHAMPION JUNIOR SHOWMAN: ELLA WARNS

SPONSORED BY: FARMERS MILLING & KALMBACH FEEDS — WYTHEVILLE, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR SHOWMAN:

KELSIE CALDWELL

SPONSORED BY: WASHINGTON COUNTY FAIR — ABINGDON, VA

Good Luck to our Novice Sheep Showman

NoOVICE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 1

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
142 Brickhouse, Matthew Virginia Beach 10
191 des Rosiers, Marie-Claire Shenandoah 1
259 Jackson, Kelly Clarke 12
273 Kelly, Jordan Clarke 5
302 Mitchell, Taylor Essex 8
339 Salvador, Abby Clarke 6
382 Wachter, Abbey Chesapeake 9




NOVICE SHOWMANSHIP — HEAT 2

% EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
103 Akenhead, Samantha Bedford 4
153 Caldwell, Josie Rockbridge 2
178 Craun, Sarah Rockingham 3
354 Smith, Samuel Gloucester 11
358 Sorrells, Nathan Augusta 7

CHAMPION NOVICE SHOWMAN:
SPONSORED BY: ANDIS CLIPPERS - WISCONSIN

RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SHOWMAN:
SPONSORED BY: ANDIS CLIPPERS - WISCONSIN

MARIE-CLAIRE DES ROSIER

JosiE CALDWELL

Thank yow to-our Showmanship Sponsor

Bank & Trust Co.

The Bank That Puts You First

www.firstbank.com
Member FDIC



Feeder Lamb

Class 1
White Face

Class 2
White Face

Class 1
Speckle Face

Class 2
Speckle Face

Exhibitor

No.

150
269
354

Exhibitor

No.
151
196
348
348
366
283
283
141

Exhibitor

No.
141
349
344
325
227
280

Exhibitor

No.
133
206
284
222

Exhibitor

No.
319
153
227
153
158

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA
YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

First Name  Last Name
Charlotte Buswell
Trenton Keener
Ryan Smith

First Name  Last Name
lan Buswell
Caleb Durheim
Aiden Shiflett
Aiden Shiflett
Nathan Stewart
Thomas Lohr
Thomas Lohr
Riley Breeden

First Name  Last Name
Riley Breeden
Rylee Shiflett
Emory Seal
Ashleigh Rasnick
Samuel Hadacek
Simon Liggett

First Name  Last Name
Ryan Borer
Luckett Emory, llI
William Lohr
Kaylee Greiner

First Name  Last Name
Meghan Perfater
Josie Caldwell
Samuel Hadacek
Josie Caldwell
Jacob Capozella

Lamb_

County Lamb ID Weight Placing
Gloucester 06011 76 2
Gloucester 06008 69
Gloucester 06014 85 1

Lamb_

County Lamb ID Weight Placing
Gloucester 06012 94 8
Stafford 22656 95 2
Augusta 77737 97 3
Augusta 77736 98 5
Fauquier 76953 99 7
Rockingham 77561 102 6
Rockingham 77563 104 1
Augusta 77746 105 4

Lamb_

County Lamb ID Weight Placing
Augusta 77750 109 5
Augusta 77741 113 3
Augusta 06361 129 2
Tazewell 23160 130 6
Augusta 77716 141 4
Augusta 06358 143 1

Lamb_

County Lamb ID Weight Placing
Botetourt 77710 121 2
King George 22635 124 4
Rockingham 77569 125 3
Montgomery 05811 133 1

Lamb_

County Lamb ID Weight Placing
Montgomery 05945 139 1
Rockbridge 77458 140 2
Augusta 77728 143 4
Rockbridge 77459 147 3
Louisa 77547 158 5



Class 1
Southdown

Class 1
Natural Coloi

Class 2
Natural Colol

Exhibitor

No.

282
313
283
223
289
284

Exhibitor

No.
141
369
309
326
160
219
310

Exhibitor

No.
215
347
133
254
319
122
351

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

County

Rockingham
Highland
Rockingham
Montgomery
Rockingham
Rockingham

First Name Last Name
Jackson Lohr
Rhonda Obaugh
Thomas Lohr
Leah Greiner
Hunter May
William Lohr
Division 1 Champion Lamb

Division 1 Reserve Champion Lamb

County
Augusta

Franklin
Cumberland
Montgomery
Augusta
Rockbridge
Cumberland

County
Washington

Pittsylvania
Botetourt
Craig
Montgomery
Craig
Augusta

First Name Last Name
Riley Breeden
Luke Sumner
Elizabeth Newman
Luke Redifer
Alexandra Carter
Isabell Grant
Jordan Newman

First Name  Last Name
Ryan Gobble
Rebecca Shields
Ryan Borer
Maggie Huffman
Meghan Perfater
Lillian Morgan Beane
Kori Simmons
Division 2 Champion Lamb

Division 2 Reserve Champion Lamb

Lamb_

Lamb ID Weight Placing
77564 101 6
76968 103 3
77560 106 5
05803 111 1
77340 118 2
77568 128 4

Meghan Perfater

Kaylee Greiner

Lamb_

Lamb ID Weight Placing
77747 108 3
06390 110 4
22630 111 2
05776 118 1
06355 121 6
77791 123 7
22625 127 5

Lamb_

Lamb ID Weight Placing
22419 132 2
22529 133 7
77714 136 3
05750 136 4
05944 142 5
05733 144 6
77756 146 1

Kori Simmons

Ryan Gobble




Class 1
Black Face

Class 2
Black Face

Class 3
Black Face

Exhibitor

No.
212
195
162
349
326
339
352
234

Exhibitor

No.
279
349
195
210
330
302
397
190
196
226
377

Exhibitor

No.
208
369
302
325
134
378
162
325
327
327

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

First Name Last Name
Tyler Gibson
Abigail Durheim
Braden Childs
Rylee Shiflett
Luke Redifer
Abby Salvador
Hannah Smith
Hannah Hass

First Name Last Name
Austin Libby
Rylee Shiflett
Abigail Durheim
Sarah-Jane French
Tyller Roney
Taylor Mitchell
Jacob Wood
Claire Deplazes
Caleb Durheim
Bailey Hadacek
Cole Vanover

First Name Last Name
Macy Franchebois
Luke Sumner
Taylor Mitchell
Ashleigh Rasnick
Jenna Bostic
Madison Vanover
Braden Childs
Ashleigh Rasnick
Zane Redifer
Zane Redifer

County
Louisa

Stafford
Clarke
Augusta
Montgomery
Clarke
Augusta
Tazewell

County
Louisa

Augusta
Stafford
Cumberland
Botetourt
Essex

Page

Craig
Stafford
Augusta
Tazewell

County
Chesapeake

Franklin
Essex
Tazewell
Craig
Tazewell
Clarke
Tazewell
Montgomery
Montgomery

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
06364 94 7
22662 95 6
76980 96 3
77740 96 5
05778 97 1
77583 97 4
77780 99 2
23143 100 8

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22541 102 11
77738 102 9
22665 103 3
22416 103 4
77483 103 7
06018 104 10
77584 105 5
05735 106 2
22657 106 6
77724 106 1
06342 106 8

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22389 107 5
06387 107 7
06019 108
23164 108 10
05748 109 4
05949 110 6
76969 111 3
23165 112 8
05785 112 1
05788 112 2



Class 4
Black Face

Class 5
Black Face

Class 6
Black Face

Exhibitor

No.
111
348
142
196
284
330
219
352
342

Exhibitor

No.
130
134
302
121
120
129
316
369
318
352

Exhibitor

No.
227
313
342
393
319
326
208
327

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

County
Highland
Augusta
Chesapeake
Stafford
Rockingham
Botetourt
Rockbridge
Augusta
Montgomery

First Name Last Name
Katie Amirault
Aiden Shiflett
Matthew Brickhouse
Caleb Durheim
William Lohr
Tyller Roney
Isabell Grant
Hannah Smith
Sidnie Saville
Division 3 Champion Lamb

Division 3 Reserve Champion Lamb

First Name  Last Name
Matthew Blankenship
Jenna Bostic
Taylor Mitchell
Shaina Beach
Kaylyn Beach
Hannah Blankenship
Hannah Pearson
Luke Sumner
Courtney Perfater
Hannah Smith

First Name  Last Name
Samuel Hadacek
Rhonda Obaugh
Sidnie Saville
Coby Wiley
Meghan Perfater
Luke Redifer
Macy Franchebois
Zane Redifer

County
Tazewell

Craig

Essex
Rockingham
Rockingham
Tazewell
Essex
Franklin
Montgomery
Augusta

County
Augusta

Highland
Montgomery
Clarke
Montgomery
Montgomery
Chesapeake
Montgomery

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
06349 113 1
77734 113 6
22375 114 9
22655 114 5
77552 114 2
77482 114 8
77795 116 7
77776 116 4
05793 117 3
Katie Amirault
Zane Redifer

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
23151 118 8
05747 118 6
06015 118 10
76909 119 3
76913 120 2
23147 120 1
06016 120 9
06389 121 q
05942 122 5
777175 122 7

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
77730 123 6
76963 123 1
05792 123 3
77591 123 7
05946 124 2
05777 125 4
22390 126 8
05780 126 5



Class 7
Black Face

Class 8
Black Face

Class 9
Black Face

Exhibitor

No.
141
206
325
397
222
368
391
220
347

Exhibitor

No.
215
382
153
162
286
348
368
111
210
222
309
313

Exhibitor

No.

190
154
195
220
393
154
393
212
385

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

County
Augusta

King George
Tazewell
Page
Montgomery
Chesapeake
Shenandoah
Page
Pittsylvania

County
Washington

Chesapeake
Rockbridge
Clarke
Cumberland
Augusta
Chesapeake
Highland
Cumberland
Montgomery
Cumberland
Highland

First Name Last Name
Riley Breeden
Luckett Emory, llI
Ashleigh Rasnick
Jacob Wood
Kaylee Greiner
Bridgette Strong
Kennedy Whetzel
Ben Gray
Rebecca Shields

First Name Last Name
Ryan Gobble
Abbey Wachter
Josie Caldwell
Braden Childs
Courtney Madison
Aiden Shiflett
Bridgette Strong
Katie Amirault
Sarah-Jane French
Kaylee Greiner
Elizabeth Newman
Rhonda Obaugh
Division 4 Champion Lamb

Division 4 Reserve Champion Lamb

First Name Last Name
Claire Deplazes
Kelsie Caldwell
Abigail Durheim
Ben Gray
Coby Wiley
Kelsie Caldwell
Coby Wiley
Tyler Gibson
Ella Warns

County

Craig
Rockbridge
Stafford
Page

Clarke
Rockbridge
Clarke
Louisa
Rockingham

Lamb
Lamb ID Weight Placing
77748 127 5
22636 127 7
23161 127 8
77585 127 6
05813 128 1
22372 128 4
22335 128 3
77586 129 2
22707 129 9

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22425 130 3
22403 130 9
06321 131 6
76971 131 7
22626 131 10
77732 131 12
22371 131 8
06343 132 2
22712 132 1
05812 132 5
22628 132 11
76964 132 4
Sarah Jane French
Rhonda Obaugh

Lamb
Lamb ID Weight Placing
05740 133 9
77477 134 6
22663 134 7
77587 134 4
22919 134 5
06323 135 1
77593 135 8
06365 136 3
77345 136 2



Class 10
Black Face

Class 11
Black Face

Class 12
Black Face

Exhibitor

No.
102
190
223
326
191
232
260
351
210
215
319
333

Exhibitor

No.
300
205
255
134
162
289
222
254
327

Exhibitor

No.
215
219
323
155
239
391
239
310

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

County
Bedford

Craig
Montgomery
Montgomery
Shenandoah
Botetourt
Pittsylvania
Augusta
Cumberland
Washington
Montgomery
Chesapeake

County
Stafford

Page

Craig

Craig

Clarke
Rockingham
Montgomery
Craig
Montgomery

County
Washington

Rockbridge
Augusta
Nelson
Clarke
Shenandoah
Clarke
Cumberland

First Name  Last Name
Lauryl Akenhead
Claire Deplazes
Leah Greiner
Luke Redifer
Marie-Claire  Des-Rosiers
Sarah Harris
Jordyn Jefferson
Kori Simmons
Sarah-Jane French
Ryan Gobble
Meghan Perfater
Hunter Ross

First Name Last Name
Abigail Minx
Madison Ann Ellis
Mason Huffman
Jenna Bostic
Braden Childs
Hunter May
Kaylee Greiner
Maggie Huffman
Zane Redifer

First Name  Last Name
Ryan Gobble
Isabell Grant
Emily Powers
Daniel Campbell
John Thomas Heyl
Kennedy Whetzel
John Thomas Heyl
Jordan Newman
Division 5 Champion Lamb

Division 5 Reserve Champion Lamb

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22703 137 1
05739 137 9
05805 137 5
05774 137 7
76915 138 11
05796 138 10
22531 138 12
77755 138 3
22713 139 2
22426 139 4
05943 139 6
22378 139 8

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22668 140 9
77349 142 8
05753 142 7
05741 143 4
76970 143 6
06220 143 1
05810 144 2
05749 144 5
05781 144 3

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22423 145 4
77796 145 8
06334 145 5
22700 146 6
76902 146 2
06386 146 1
76901 147 3
22669 149 7
Kennedy Whetzel

Hunter May




Class 13
Black Face

Class 14
Black Face

Class 15
Black Face

Exhibitor

No.
190
358
310
322
133
177
301
351

Exhibitor

No.
301
323
322
322

Exhibitor

No.
226
358
386
391
307
122
383

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA
YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

First Name Last Name
Claire Deplazes
Nathan Sorrells
Jordan Newman
Madison Powell
Ryan Borer
Rachel Craun
Camille Mitchell
Kori Simmons

First Name Last Name
Camille Mitchell
Emily Powers
Madison Powell
Madison Powell

First Name  Last Name
Bailey Hadacek
Nathan Sorrells
Jimmy Weadon
Kennedy Whetzel
Zack Morris
Lillian Morgan Beane
Emma Wachter

Division 6 Champion Lamb

County
Craig
Augusta
Cumberland
Augusta
Botetourt
Rockingham
Chesapeake
Augusta

County
Chesapeake

Augusta
Augusta
Augusta

County
Augusta

Augusta
Stafford
Shenandoah
Frederick
Craig
Chesapeake

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
05736 151
77721 152
22622 153
77785 153
06025 154
06472 154
22409 154
77753 154

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
22410 158
06335 158
77787 160
77786 162

Lamb_
Lamb ID Weight Placing
77723 163
77720 163
22638 163
22334 167
77575 168
05732 169
22400 170

Kori Simmons
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Division 6 Reserve Champion Lamb

GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB

Emily Powers

Sarah Jane French

Ke

nnedy Whetzel




YOUTH MARKET LAMB SHOW

GRAND CHAMPION Division | Meghan Perfater — Montgomery — 05945

SPONSORED BY: MONTGOMERY COUNTY 4-H LiIvESTOCK CLUB

RESERVE CHAMPION Division | Kaylee Greiner — Montgomery — 05811

SPONSORED BY: SPOTSYLVANIA COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Division 11 Kori Simmons — Augusta - 77756

SPONSORED BY: ROCKINGHAM COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Division 11 Ryan Gobble — Washington — 22419

SPONSORED BY: HIGHLAND-BATH COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Division 111 Katie Amirault — Highland - 06349

SPONSORED BY: CHESTERFIELD COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Division 111 Zane Redifer — Montgomery — 05785

SPONSORED BY: MIDDLESEX COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Division 1V Sarah-Jane French — Cumberland — 22710

SPONSORED BY: LouisAa COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Division IV Rhonda Obaugh — Highland - 76963

SPONSORED BY: GREENE COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Division V Kennedy Whetzel — Shenandoah - 06386

SPONSORED BY: GILES COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Division V Hunter May — Rockingham - 06220

SPONSORED BY: TAZEWELL COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Division VI Kori Simmons — Augusta - 77753

SPONSORED BY: CRAIG COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Division VI Emily Powers — Augusta — 06335

SPONSORED BY: WASHINGTON COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB Sarah-Jane French - 22710

SPONSORED BY: ALPHA OMEGA FARMS - MT. JACKSON, VA

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION MARKET LAMB Kennedy Whetzel - 06386

SPONSORED BY: WASHINGTON Co. VET SERVICES/TRI-STATE VET SUPPLY — ABINGDON, VA

3Ro PLACE MARKET LAMB Hunter May - 06220

SPONSORED BY: BOTETOURT COUNTY 4-H

4™H PLACE MARKET LAMB Katie Amirault - 06349

SPONSORED BY: SOUTHAMPTON COUNTY FARM BUREAU

5™ PLACE MARKET LAMB Kori Simmons - 77756

SPONSORED BY: BRUNSWICK COUNTY FARM BUREAU AND OLD DOMINION LIVESTOCK PRODUCERS



YOUTH LEAD LINE SHOW

Lead Line — Senior Garment Purchased

Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing
129 Hannah Blankenship Tazewell 2
130 Matthew Blankenship Tazewell 1

Lead Line — Junior Garment Purchased

Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell 1
235 Tristan Hass Tazewell 2

**A special THANK YOU to our State Fair of Virginia Youth Livestock General Sponsors for
providing the awards for our Lamb and Wool On Parade classes**



YOUTH COSTUME SHOW

Costume Class — 8 & Under

Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing
152 Tristan Buswell Gloucester Blue
159 Nathan Capozella Louisa Blue
291 Evan McCall Frederick Blue
321 Samuel Plavchan Warren Blue
401 Thomas Woolfolk Louisa Blue
405 Lizzi Zirkle Shenandoah Blue
407 Cooper Joines Montgomery Blue
408 Cullen Joines Montgomery Blue

Junior Costume Class — Class 1

Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing
191 Marie-Claire Des Rosiers Shenandoah
235 Tristan Hass Tazewell 4
270 Amber Kelley Stafford
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham 5
300 Abigail Minx Spotsylvania 3
303 Sara Monger Rockingham 1
354 Samuel Smith Gloucester
399 John Woolfolk Louisa 6
400 Matthew Woolfolk Louisa

Ryan Smith Augusta 2




Junior Costume Class — Class 2

Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing

132 Chet Boden Frederick

143 Cheyanne Brown Culpeper 7

150 Charlotte Buswell Gloucester 6

269 Trenton Keener Gloucester 8

272 Zachary Kelley Stafford

282 Jackson Lohr Rockingham

295 Laura McPherson Chesapeake 9

320 Kara Plavchan Warren 5

378 Madison Vanover Tazewell 1

382 Abbey Wachter Chesapeake 4

386 James Weadon Stafford 3
Matthew Woolfolk 2

Senior Costume Class
Exhibitor No. Exhibitor Name County Placing

236 Tiffany Heishman Shenandoah 1

268 Emma Kaiser Louisa

286 Courtney Madison Cumberland 4

289 Hunter May Rockingham

309 Elizabeth Newman Cumberland

310 Jordan Newman Cumberland

315 Anna Pantos Powhatan 5

383 Emma Wachter Chesapeake 2

404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 3

**A special THANK YOU to our State Fair of Virginia Youth Livestock General Sponsors for

providing the awards for our Lamb and Wool On Parade classes**



YOUTH BREEDING SHEEP SHOW

Dorset Yearling Ewe

EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  6/25/2015 1557 5
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  6/25/2015 1555 1
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 9/20/2014 690 6
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 1/16/2015 704 3
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 1/8/2015 0039 4
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 1/13/2015 0061 2
Dorset Pair of Yearling Ewes
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  1557/1555 1
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 690/704 3
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 0039/0061 2
Dorset Senior Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
280 Simon Liggett Augusta 12/14/2015 6000 1
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 10/6/2015 727 4
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 9/20/2015 557 2
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 10/10/2015 550 3
Dorset Intermediate Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
222 Kaylee Greiner Montgomery 1/16/2016 6010 1
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 1/17/2015 404 3
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 2/6/2016 443 2



Dorset Junior Ewe Lamb

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
196 Caleb Durheim Stafford 4/1/2016 6271 2
222 Kaylee Greiner Montgomery  3/8/2016 1628 1
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  2/22/2016 1659 4
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  4/30/2016 1660 6
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 2/27/2016 620 5
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta 3/2/2016 621 3

Dorset Pair of Ewe Lambs
EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
222 Kaylee Greiner Montgomery 6010/1628 1
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham  1659/1660 3
348 Aiden D Shiflett Augusta 2

CHAMPION DORSET EWE:

KAYLEE GREINER—JR EWE - 1628

SPONSORED BY: ABINGDON HIGH ScHooL FFA CHAPTER — ABINGDON, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION DORSET EWE: SIMON LIGGETT — SR EWE - 6000
SPONSORED BY: DARIN GREEAR, REALTOR LONG AND FOSTER — BLACKSBURG, VA

Dorset — Bred and Owned Pair

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham 2
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta

Dorset — Best of Three Head

EXHIBITORNO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
283 Thomas Lohr Rockingham 2
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell
348 Aiden Shiflett Augusta




Hampshire Intermediate Ewe Lamb

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EwWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
162 Braden Childs Clarke 1/30/2016 66B 6
173 Marshall Cornelius Highland 1/8/2016 6367 2
195 Abigail Durheim Stafford 1/20/2016 6038 3
310 Jordan Newman Cumberland 2/11/2016 6460 1
404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 2/1/2016 0251 5
404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 2/7/2016 0253 4
Hampshire Junior Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
162 Braden Childs Clarke 2/18/2016 924 2
195 Abigail Durheim Stafford 2/22/2016 6165 1
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 2/20/2016 99 3
404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 2/23/2016 227 5
404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 2/24/2016 229 4
Hampshire Pair of Ewe Lambs
EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING

162 Braden Childs Clarket 66B/924 2

195 Abigail Durheim Stafford 6038/6165 1

404 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 3

CHAMPION HAMPSHIRE EWE: ABIGAIL DURHEIM —JR EWE - 6165
SPONSORED BY: JBH SHow LAMBS — EDINBURG, VA
RESERVE CHAMPION HAMPSHIRE EWE: JORDAN NEWMAN — INT EWE — 6460

SPONSORED BY: GREINER SISTERS — CHRISTIANS BURG, VA

Hampshire — Best of Three Head

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING

982 Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 1




Hampshire — Bred & Owned Pair

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
162 Braden Childs Clarke 1
Suffolk Yearling Ewe
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 1/16/2015 693 1
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 3/17/2015 709 2
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 11/5/2014 499 3
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 2/24/2015 529 4
Suffolk Pair of Yearling Ewes
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 672/671 1
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 499/529 2
Suffolk Senior Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 11/8/2015 560 2
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 11/30/2015 561 1
Suffolk Intermediate Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 1/22/2016 721 2
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 1/2/2016 2144 1
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 2/15/2016 6041 3
Suffolk Junior Ewe Lamb
EXHIBITOR NO.  EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG PLACING
300 Abigail Minx Spotsylvania  3/2/2016 22666 3
300 Abigail Minx Spotsylvania  4/14/2016 1618 1
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 2/17/2016 746 5
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 3/5/2016 6179 2
349 Rylee Shiflett Augusta 3/7/2016 630 4

Suffolk Pair of Ewe Lambs



EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING

325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 721/746 3

300 Abigail Minx Spotsylvania 22666/22667 2

349 Rylee P. Shiflett Augusta 2144/6179 1
CHAMPION SUFFOLK EWE: ASHLEIGH RASNICK — YR - 693

SPONSORED BY: NEW ASBURY FARM — LEESBURG, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION SUFFOLK EWE: ASHLEIGH MINX—JR — 1618

SPONSORED BY: WASHINGTON COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION — ABINGDON, VA

Suffolk — Bred and Owned Pair

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 1
349 Rylee P. Shiflett Augusta 2

Suffolk — Best of Three Head

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
325 Ashleigh Rasnick Tazewell 2
349 Rylee P. Shiflett Augusta 1

All Other Breeds — Yearling Ewe

EXHI\'I'Z'TOR EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY BREED EWE BIRTH DATE FLOCK TAG  PLACING
130 Matthew Blankenship  Tazewell Southdown 2/7/2015 98 2
273 Jordan Kelly Clarke Jacob 2/23/2015 Pa28-6 4
284 William Lohr Rockingham  Southdown 1/11/2015 1505 3
284 William Lohr Rockingham  Southdown 1/20/2015 1516 1

All Other Breeds — Pair of Yearling Ewes

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING

284 William Lohr Rockingham  1516/1517 1




All Other Breeds — Intermediate Ewe Lamb

EXHIBITOR

No EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY BREED Ewe BIRTH DATE FLOCKTAG  PLACING
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell Katahdin 1/26/2016 Hnt 0118 2
284 William Lohr Rockingham  Southdown 1/19/2016 1618 1
284 William Lohr Rockingham  Southdown 2/7/2016 1619 3
All Other Breeds — Junior Ewe Lamb
EXHI\'I%'TOR EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY BREED EwE BIRTH DATE FLOCKTAG  PLACING
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell Katahdin 4/2/2016 Hnt 0157 4
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell Katahdin 4/16/2016 Hnt 0156 1
235 Tristan Hass Tazewell Katahdin 4/2/2016 HNt0158 3
259 Jackson Kelly Clarke Jacob 3/5/2016 Pa28-717 2
All Other Breeds — Pair of Ewe Lambs
EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell 1
284 William Lohr Rockingham  1618/1619 2
CHAMPION ALL OTHER BREEDS EWE: WILLIAM LOHR — INT - 1618
SPONSORED BY: KEN BowMAN —WAYNESBORO, VA
RESERVE CHAMPION ALL OTHER BREEDS EWE: WILLIAM LOHR—YR —1516

SPONSORED BY: VICKIE'S INCOME TAX AND COMPUTER SERVICE, LLC — FLOYD, VA

All Other Breeds — Bred and Owned Pair

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY FLOCK TAG PLACING
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell 2
284 William Lohr Rockingham 1

All Other Breeds — Best of Three Head

EXHIBITOR NO. EXHIBITOR NAME COUNTY PLACING
234 Hannah Hass Tazewell 2
284 William Lohr Rockingham 1




SUPREME CHAMPION REGISTERED BREEDING EWE William Lohr — AOB — 1618

SPONSORED BY: VIRGINIA JUNIOR SHEEP BREEDER’'S ASSOCIATION

RESERVE SUPREME CHAMPION REGISTERED BREEDING EWE Kaylee Greiner — Dorset — 1628
SPONSORED BY: AUGUSTA COUNTY SHEEP AND WOOL PRODUCERS — GROTTOES, VA

GRAND CHAMPION Light-Weight Division Ryan Gobble — 22422
SPONSORED BY: FIRST BANK AND TRUST —ABINGDON, VA

RESERVE CHAMPION Light-Weight Division Zane Redifer — 05782
SPONSORED BY: CHARLES CITY-JAMES CITY-NEW KENT- YORK FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Medium-Weight Division Ella Warns - 77343
SPONSORED BY: ROCKINGHAM COOPERATIVE FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Medium-Weight Division Kam Childers - 23133

SPONSORED BY: BUCKINGHAM COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Heavy-Weight Division Kaylyn Beach - 06309
SPONSORED BY: STAFFORD COUNTY FARM BUREAU

RESERVE CHAMPION Heavy-Weight Division Emily Powers - 06340
SPONSORED BY: CUMBERLAND COUNTY FARM BUREAU

GRAND CHAMPION Commercial Ewe Ella Warns - 77343
SPONSORED BY: SPONAUGLE SUFFOLKS — GROTTOES, VA

ReESErRVE CHAMPION Commercial Ewe Kam Childers — 23133
SPONSORED BY: HIGH NOON FEEDS




2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight

Class 1 378 Madison Vanover

White Face 227 Samuel Hadacek
286  Courtney Madison
349 Rylee Shiflett

Class 2 348 Aiden Shiflett
White Face 348 Aiden Shiflett
284 William Lohr

Champion White Face Ewe

Tazewell 05948 107
Augusta 77718 109
Cumberland 22619 109
Augusta 77742 109

Augusta 77735 129
Augusta 77733 130
Rockingham 77567 141

Aiden Shiflett

Reserve Champion White Face Ewe Samuel Hadacek

County VSEID Weight

Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name
Class 1 352 Hannah  Smith

Speckle Face 235  Tristan Hass
344 Emory Seal
219 Isabell Grant

Augusta 77777 92
Tazewell 23139 96
Augusta 06360 109
Rockbridge 77792 110

County VSEID Weight

Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name
Class 2 227 Samuel Hadacek

Speckle Face 160 Alexandra Carter
283 Thomas Lohr
289 Hunter May
120 Kaylyn Beach

Champion Speckle Face Ewe

Augusta 77729 136
Augusta 06356 137
Rockingham 77562 140
Rockingham 77339 144
Rockingham 76914 150

Hunter May

Reserve Champion Speckle Face Ewe Hannah Smith

Placing

Placing

Placing
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Class 1
Black Face

Class 2
Black Face

Class 3
Black Face

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSFE ID
234 Hannah  Hass Tazewell 23142
196 Caleb Durheim Stafford 22659
235  Tristan Hass Tazewell 23138
235  Tristan Hass Tazewell 23140
309 Elizabeth Newman  Cumberland 22629
286  Courtney Madison Cumberland 22627
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSE ID
352 Hannah  Smith Augusta 77778
142 Matthew Brickhouse Chesapeake 22376
234 Hannah  Hass Tazewell 23144
368 Bridgette Strong Chesapeake 22373
234 Hannah  Hass Tazewell 23141
383 Emma Wachter Chesapeake 22401
121 Shaina Beach Rockingham 76907
155 Daniel Campbell Nelson 22699
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSE 1D
111 Katie Amirault Highland 06350
363 Braden Stern Shenandoah 22332
369 Luke Sumner Franklin 06392
326  Luke Redifer Montgomery 05770
352 Hannah  Smith Augusta 77773
162 Braden Childs Clarke 76973
223 Leah Greiner Montgomery 22711
219  Isabell Grant Rockbridge 77794
310 Jordan Newman  Cumberland 22620
383 Emma Wachter Chesapeake 22399

Weight
93
94
95
96

101
102

Weight
106
108
109
109
110
111
113
114

Weight
115
115
115
118
118
119
119
120
120
120

Placing
6
2
4
5
1
3
Placing
4
5
8
3
7
6
1
2
Placing
2
10
5
3
1
7
4
6
9
8



Class 4
Black Face

Class 5
Black Face

Class 6
Black Face

2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW

Exhibitor ~ First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
173 Marshall  Cornelius Highland 06368 121
223 Leah Greiner Montgomery 05801 121
219 Isabell Grant Rockbridge 77793 122
330 Tyller Roney Botetourt 06397 122
153  Josie Caldwell Rockbridge 06320 123
177 Rachel Craun Rockingham 77251 123
215 Ryan Gobble Washington 22422 123
307  Zack Morris Frederick 77577 123
190 Claire Deplazes Craig 05738 124
327  Zane Redifer Montgomery 05782 124

Champion Light Weight Black Face Ewe Ryan Gobble
Reserve Champion Light Weight Black Face Ewe Zane Redifer

Exhibitor ~ First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
121 Shaina Beach Rockingham 76906 125
227 Samuel Hadacek Augusta 77719 125
385 Ella Warns Rockingham 77343 125
369 Luke Sumner Franklin 06393 126
103 Samantha Akenhead Bedford 22705 127
222 Kaylee Greiner Montgomery 05808 127
178  Sarah Craun Rockingham 77252 128
349  Rylee Shiflett Augusta 77739 128
130 Matthew Blankenshi  Tazewell 23153 129

Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
111 Katie Amirault Highland 06344 130
161 Kam Childers Lee 23133 130
236  Tiffany Heishman Shenandoah 77347 130
255 Mason Huffman Craig 05754 130
134  Jenna Bostic Craig 05742 133
122 Morgan Beane Craig 05734 133
162 Braden Childs Clarke 76976 133
102 Lauryl Akenhead Bedford 22704 134
351 Kori Simmons Augusta 77761 134

Placing

Placing

Placing
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2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW
Exhibitor ~ First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 7 322 Madison Powell Augusta 77790 136
Black Face 382  Abbey Wachter Chesapeake 22402 136
393 Coby Wiley Clarke 77592 136
102 Lauryl Akenhead Bedford 22702 137
111 Katie Amirault Highland 06348 137
236  Tiffany Heishman Shenandoah 77330 137
280 Simon Liggett Augusta 06359 138
313 Rhonda Obaugh Highland 76957 138
385 Ella Warns Rockingham 77344 138
Exhibitor ~ First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 8 161 Kam Childers Lee 23130 139
Black Face 178  Sarah Craun Rockingham 06475 139
196 Caleb Durheim Stafford 22658 139
313 Rhonda Obaugh Highland 76960 139
377 Cole Vanover Tazewell 06341 139
102 Lauryl Akenhead Bedford 22701 141
132 Chet Boden Frederick 77557 142
215 Ryan Gobble Washington 22424 142
289 Hunter May Rockingham 77338 142
404  Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 77326 142
Champion Middle Weight Black Face Ewe Ella Warns
Reserve Champion Middle Weight Black Face Ewe Kam Childers
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 9 222 Kaylee Greiner Montgomery 05809 143
Black Face 226  Bailey Hadacek Augusta 77726 144
342 Sidnie Saville Montgomery 05791 144
322 Madison Powell Augusta 77788 145
385 Ella Warns Rockingham 06225 145
322 Madison Powell Augusta 77789 146
323 Emily Powers Augusta 06336 146
289  Hunter May Rockingham 06222 147

Placing

Placing

Placing
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2016 STATE FAIR OF VA

COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 10 133 Ryan Borer Botetourt 77258 148
Black Face 154  Kelsie Caldwell Rockbridge 06325 148
190 Claire Deplazes Craig 05737 148
391 Kennedy Whetzel Shenandoah 06385 148
404  Jesse Zirkle Shenandoah 77325 148
307  Zack Morris Frederick 77576 149
125 Nathan Bird Augusta 77768 150
191 Marie-Clait Des-Rosier Shenandoah 08656 151
131 Caleb Boden Frederick 77556 152
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 11 323 Emily Powers Augusta 06340 153
Black Face 133 Ryan Borer Botetourt 77259 155
191 Marie-Clait Des-Rosier Shenandoah 76916 156
369 Luke Sumner Franklin 06391 157
313 Rhonda Obaugh Highland 76959 158
239  John Thom Heyl Clarke 76900 160
121 Shaina Beach Rockingham 06315 161
120 Kaylyn Beach Rockingham 06311 163
Exhibitor First Last
No. Name Name County VSEID Weight
Class 12 161 Kam Childers Lee 23129 164
Black Face 200 Jacob Earhart Rockingham 76903 164
212 Tyler Gibson Louisa 06366 168
120 Kaylyn Beach Rockingham 06309 170
133 Ryan Borer Botetourt 77256 174
149 Paige Buchanan Augusta 77770 175
149  Paige Buchanan Augusta 77769 178
391 Kennedy Whetzel Shenandoah 06384 178

Champion Heavy Weight Black Face Ewe

Reserve Champion Heavy Weight Black Face Ewe

CHAMPION BLACK FACE COMMERCIAL EWE

RESERVE CHAMPION BLACK FACE COMMERCIAL EWE

Kaylyn Beach

Emily Powers

Ella Warns

Kam Childers

Placing

Placing

Placing
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2016 STATE FAIR OF VA
COMMERCIAL EWE SHOW

GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL EWE Ella Warns

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION COMMERCIAL EWE Kam Childers




Premier Exhibitor Program
JUNIOR DIVISION:

1sT PLACE: JORDAN KELLY — CLARKE
SPONSORED BY: SUNNYSIDE FARM/ ROB FRENCH FAMILY — CUMBERLAND, VA
2ND PLACE: ELLA WARNS — ROCKINGHAM
SPONSORED BY: HIGH NooN FEEDS — BOTKINS, OH
3RD PLACE: SIDNIE SAVILLE — MONTGOMERY
SPONSORED BY: FARMER’'S MILLING AND SUPPLY, INC—WYTHEVILLE, VA
4™ PLACE: MASON HUFEMAN — CRAIG
5T™H PLACE: RACHEL CRAUN — ROCKINGHAM
6™ PLACE: MARIE-CLAIRE DES ROSIERS — SHENANDOAH
7™ PLACE: JACKSON KELLY — CLARKE
8™ PLACE: JosIE CALDWELL — ROCKBRIDGE
O™H PLACE: SARAH CRAUN — ROCKINGHAM
10™ PLACE: MATTHEW BRICKHOUSE — CHESAPEAKE
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION:
1T PLACE: CAMILLE MITCHELL — CHESAPEAKE
SPONSORED BY: LT HART TRUCKING
2ND PLACE: HUNTER MAY — ROCKINGHAM
SPONSORED BY: SPRINGWOOD ANGUS FARM, HAROLD & JANET ENTSMINGER - BUCHANAN
3RD PLACE: HANNAH BLANKENSHIP — TAZEWELL

SPONSORED BY: KALMBACH FEEDS
4™ PLACE: RYAN BORER — BOTETOURT

ST PLACE: NATHAN STEWART — FAQUIER

6™ PLACE: ZANE REDIFER — MONTGOMERY

7™ PLACE: JESSE ZIRKLE — SHENANDOAH

8™ PLACE: CALEB DURHEIM — STAFFORD

9™ PLACE: TYLER GIBSON — LOUISA

10™ PLACE: COURTNEY MADISON — CUMBERLAND

SENIOR DIVISION:

1sT PLACE: KAYLEE GREINER — MONTGOMERY
SPONSORED BY: FARM CREDIT OF THE VIRGINIA'S - WYTHEVILLE
2ND PLACE: ABIGAIL DURHEIM — STAFFORD

SPONSORED BY: SPONAUGLE SUFFOLKS — GROTTOES, VA
3RO PLACE:  SIMON LIGGETT — AUGUSTA

SPONSORED BY: WASHINGTON COUNTY VET SERVICES/TRI-STATE VET SUPPLY - ABINGDON
4™ PLACE:  SARAH-JANE FRENCH — CUMBERLAND

ST PLACE: KATIE AMIRAULT — HIGHLAND

6™ PLACE: RYAN GOBBLE — WASHINGTON

7™ PLACE: TIFFANY HEISHMAN — SHENANDOAH
8™ PLACE: BAILEY HADACEK — AUGUSTA

9™ PLACE: SARAH HARRIS — BOTETOURT

10™ PLACE: WILLIAM LOHR — ROCKINGHAM




JUNIOR DIVISION:

Skill-a-thon Contest

1ST PLACE: JORDAN KELLY

2ND PLACE: SIDNIE SAVILLE

3RP PLACE: ELLA WARNS

4™ PLACE: RACHEL CRAUN

5™ PLACE: SADIE WENTZ

6™ PLACE: MASON HUFFMAN

7™ PLACE: MARY ROSE

8™ PLACE: MARIE-CLAIRE DES ROSIERS

9™ PLACE: KELLY JACKSON

10™ PLACE: ABIGAIL STEWART
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION:

1ST PLACE: CAMILLE MITCHELL

2ND PLACE: NATHAN STEWART

3RP PLACE: HUNTER MAY

4™ PLACE: ZANE REDIFER

5™ PLACE: CALEB DURHEIM

6™ PLACE: JESSE ZIRKLE

7™ PLACE: HANNAH BLANKENSHIP

8™ PLACE: TYLER GIBSON

9™ PLACE: COURTNEY MADISON

10™ PLACE: CLAIRE DEPLAZES
SENIOR DIVISION:

1ST PLACE: ABIGAIL DURHEIM

2ND PLACE: KAYLEE GREINER

3RP PLACE: EVAN LINEWEAVER

4™ PLACE: SIMON LIGGETT

5™ PLACE: SARAH HARRIS

6™ PLACE: TIFFANY HEISHMAN

7™ PLACE: RYAN GOBBLE

8™ PLACE: SARAH-JANE FRENCH

9™ PLACE: KELLY STEWART

10™ PLACE: EMMA WACHTER




Herdsman and Promotion Contest

1sT PLACE: HANNAH BLANKENSHIP

SPONSORED BY: FREDERICK COUNTY 4-H LIVESTOCK CLUB

2ND PLACE: RyAN BORER

SPONSORED BY: RUTH AND MIKE BODEN — CLEARBROOK, VA

3RP PLACE: ABBY & CALEB DURHEIM

SPONSORED BY: BRUNSWICK COUNTY FARM BUREAU

Thank you to our Raffle Sponsors:

Farm Credit of the Virginia’s - Abingdon

Twisted South Show Supply

Andis Clippers
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